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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (45th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:27PM

Assembly District 41

 5,868 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 119 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,020 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,020 

 4,913 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 262 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 203 ANTHONY BECKFORD (TRUE FREEDOM)

 1 AKIVA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA LEIBIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOTTOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROTONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA Z. PARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK C. EARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ESTHER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN QUAGLIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LOVELACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAGANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF SENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV YOSEF HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHESKEL NEUHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL KUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,413 

Unrecorded  607 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (45th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:27PM

Assembly District 42

 7,621 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 139 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,827 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,827 

 6,390 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 462 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 251 ANTHONY BECKFORD (TRUE FREEDOM)

 1 AVIVA PAPNES (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHAIM M. DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULVI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNECT SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRER REBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL WAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MATHIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOFEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. PASTERNAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMOFY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURCLIFFE T. EATTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PLOTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL NEUDROFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 YECHEZKEL NEUHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL NEUHUFF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,152 

Unrecorded  675 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (45th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:27PM

Assembly District 44

 820 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  840 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  840 

 506 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 113 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 51 ANTHONY BECKFORD (TRUE FREEDOM)

 1 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUGLAS ALATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEI NEWOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  678 

Unrecorded  162 

Assembly District 48

 435 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  448 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  448 

 286 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 30 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 32 ANTHONY BECKFORD (TRUE FREEDOM)

 1 ALEX MENCET (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVER ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPPY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  359 

Unrecorded  89 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (45th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:27PM

Assembly District 58

 7,751 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 102 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,895 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,895 

 7,269 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 227 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 94 ANTHONY BECKFORD (TRUE FREEDOM)

 1 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK I.MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DUMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LA FUNTANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VELLIOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,598 

Unrecorded  297 

Assembly District 59

 679 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  692 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  692 

 599 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 22 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13 ANTHONY BECKFORD (TRUE FREEDOM)

 1 NAOMI HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  635 

Unrecorded  57 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (45th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:27PM

Total for Member of the City Council (45th Council District) - Kings County

 23,174 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 390 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 158 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,722 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,722 

 19,963 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,116 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 644 ANTHONY BECKFORD (TRUE FREEDOM)

 1 AKIVA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA LEIBIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MENCET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOTTOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ROTONDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA PAPNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA Z. PARNES (WRITE-IN)

 6 BRIAN-CHRISTOPHER A. CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHAIM M. DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK I.MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUGLAS ALATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DULVI WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVER ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK C. EARLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNECT SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ESTHER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD DUMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERRER REBBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LA FUNTANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN QUAGLIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IOLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LOVELACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL WAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MATHIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KOFEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. PASTERNAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (45th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:27PM

Total for Member of the City Council (45th Council District) - Kings County

 1 MOSHE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VELLIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAGANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEA RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMOFY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURCLIFFE T. EATTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PLOTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORA ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPPY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF SENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV YOSEF HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHESKEL NEUHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEI NEWOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL NEUDROFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 YECHEZKEL NEUHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL NEUHUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL KUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,835 

Unrecorded  1,887 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (45th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:27PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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